505565711 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5612508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIGITAL INFUZION, INC.	05/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEMANT V. VIRKAR	
Street Address:	C/O DIGITAL INFUZION, INC.	
Internal Address:	656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD, SUITE 300	
City:	GAITHERSBURG	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14732357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.443.7506

Email: daniel.wityak@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030655.00020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL WITYAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Wityak/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505565711 REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0317

Docket No. 030655.00001

WORLDWI	IDE ASSIC	GNMENT		
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar ($$1.00 \text{ US}$), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by				
Hemant V. Virkar				
c/o I	Digital Infuzion, Inc.			
	e Orchard Road, Sui			
Gait	hersburg, MD 20878			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights	the entire and exclusi	ve right, title and interest, including the right		
MACHINE LEARNING METHODS ANI	SYSTEMS FOR II	DENTIFYING PATTERNS IN DATA		
described in the following United States Patent Pr	ovisional Application	;		
Serial No.: 61/095,731	filed on:	September 10, 2008		
divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexampriority thereto, including future inventions or in with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may decorate the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all prother legal proceeding which may be declare continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination the other applications claiming priority thereto, include ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining	provisional, continuation any other application orms for which the sar apers necessary in connination applications approvements, also to am necessary or expect apers necessary in conditional concerning this apereof or Letters Pater ding future inventions	on, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, s claiming priority thereto, including future ne may be granted. nection with application and any continuing, thereof and any other applications claiming execute separate assignments in connection lient. nnection with any interference, litigation, or opplication or any continuation, divisional, at or reissue patent issued thereon, and any or improvements, and to cooperate with the		
litigation, or other legal proceeding.	- 4 i (b (CC . 55.1-R		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign		•		
		FUZION, INC.		
Date: 05/26/2019	Nata	Jul-		
$S = A_{i}$	Name: Nitin			
	Title: Group	Vice President, Operations		

RECORDED: 07/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0318